AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | CONTRACTIO COPE PAGE 1OF 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
PO000S e Bl 156 See Block 14
6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem 6) CODE [ SPE300
DLA TR%%?TSEJS?OSRLS — DLA TROOP SUPPORT
DIRECT! UBSI
e e DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE
PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5006 700 ROBBINS AVENUE
USA PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096
Initiator: Donovan Maheney USA
DDM8346 Tel. 215-737-0785 Email. Donovan.Mahoney @dia.mil
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
USFI, INC.
110 WWALNUT ST # 221
SsAf\DENA CA 90248-3100 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
% SPE300-17-D-4024
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
2017 MAY 04
CODE 1Ju4s8 FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:I is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the sclicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this

amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE |A- THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
S S IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X FAR 52.212-4

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:] is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Continuation Sheet

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prind) T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF GONTRAGTING OFFICER (Type or pin)

,}éf' C A /\/ 1[9 Jacob Slotnick IST Chief
\5 Ven Ar
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ® 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UN STATES, OF CA 16C. DATE SIGNED
| o] @w 8-24-21

(Signature of person abponized to sighi— 8 )0 )f (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previcus edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (nev.

10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
SPE300-17-D-4024 / PO0006

USFI is paid %327.53 for the Tier 3 distribution increase from November 5th, 2020 to November 7th 2020 that was not
accounted for in STORES.

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein, and as a complete equitable adjustment updating USFI's Tier 3
Distribution Prices, USFI hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for claims or
equitable adjustments attributable to the facts and circumstances giving rise to this modification. USFI releases,

waives, and abandons all claims that may stem from circumstances giving rise to this modification against DLA Troop
Support.

This modification represents the final and complete agreement attributable to the facts and circumstances giving rise
to the modification. The modification supersedes any and all discussions and exchanges of related to the Tier 3

Distribution Price updates in STORES. Unless otherwise noted herein, all other contractual terms and conditions remain
in effect and unchanged.




